POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-5475/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.27-06-2024

DO No. 373/2024/DR

- Sub : Police Estt- General Election to House of the People (Lok Sabha) 2024- Transfer and posting of Sub Inspectors of Police (Direct) -Posting Orders issued Reg.
- Ref : SO No. 110/2024/KR dated 13-06-2024 of Range Office Order.

As per Order vide reference cited the following Sub Inspectors of Police (Direct) who were transferred out in connection with Loksabha Election 2024 based on the guidelines issued by Election Commission of India are re posted to Kozhikode Rural district. They are posted to the stations noted against each with immediate effect as detailed below.**Transferred Sub Inspectors are directed to report before the undersigned without fail**.

SL. No.	Name	PEN	Present Unit	Posted to
1	Ranjith M K	640097	Kannur Rural	Vatakara PS
2	Aneesh Vadakkedathu	443246	Kannur Rural	Chombala PS
3	Shameer P	147790	Kannur Rural	Perambra PS
4	Sujilesh M	778066	Kannur Rural	Balussery PS
5	Biju R C	148101	Kannur Rural	Thamarassery PS
6	Rafeek P	147547	Kannur Rural	Meppayur PS
7	Jeeshma V	891735	Kannur Rural	Kakkur PS
8	Maneesh V K	761215	Kasargod	Mukkom PS

Consequent to the above transfer, the following sub inspectors of police are transferred and posted to the station noted against each with immediate effect for administrative convenience.

	SL. No.	Name	PEN	Present Station	Posted to
	1	Jithesh K S	642257	Koyilandy PS	Thiruvambady PS
A1-5475/2024/DR					

2	Jayan C	757245	Meppayur PS	Kuttiady PS
3	Rajeev R	425160	Atholi PS	Koyilandy PS

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the sub inspectors with immediate effect, make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-roll and report compliance. They are eligible for availing of actual journey time only.

27-06-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, **District Police Chief**

To : The Individuals

Copy To : The State Police Chief,Kerala/The Inspector General of Police ,North Zone ,Kozhikode / The Dy.Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for information

The District Police Chiefs Kasargod and Kannur Rural for information and further action. It is requested to relieve the Sub Inspectors with direction to report this office urgently All SDPOs for information.

The SHOs concerned for necessary action and report compliance Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information DO File



